

Town of Dover Zoning Board of Appeals

Monday, February 10, 2025, 7:00 p.m. 126 East Duncan Hill Road Dover Plains, NY

Members

Chairman Debra Kaufman Member Joseph Tchorzyk Member Jacob Troupe Member Joanne Yager Secretary Marilyn Van Millon

1. Public Notice

a. PUBLIC NOTICE

The Town of Dover Zoning Board of Appeals Regular Meeting Scheduled for

February 10, 2025 has been cancelled.

The next scheduled meeting will Be March 10, 2025.

2. Future Scheduled Meetings

a. Future Scheduled Meetings

Town of Dover Zoning Board of Appeals

Town of Dover 126 East Duncan Hill Road Dover Plains, NY 12522



(845) 832-6111 ext. 100 (845) 832-3188 fax

The following is the list of the Town of Dover Zoning Board of Appeals deadlines and meetings. This schedule was created by use of the guidelines the ZBA has in place. This schedule can be changed only at a formal ZBA meeting by way of a motion being made and a vote of the membership on record.

The **Zoning Board** of Appeals meetings are scheduled for the 2nd Monday of each Month at 7:00pm at the Town Hall and the deadline for any and all submissions is before <u>Noon on the</u> <u>Deadline Dates listed below.</u> To make these deadlines, submissions must be received or be emailed to the LandUse@DoverNY.us.

MEETING DATE	DEADLINE DATE
January 13, 2025	December 23, 2024
February 10, 2025	January 21, 2025
March 10, 2025	February 18, 2025
April 14, 2025	March 24, 2025
May 12, 2025	April 21, 2025
June 9, 2025	May 19, 2025
July 14, 2025	June 23, 2025
August 11, 2025	July 21, 2025
September 08, 2025	August 18, 2025
October 13, 2025 (No Meeting – Columbus Day)	
November 10, 2025	October 20, 2025
December 08, 2025	November 17, 2025

* All meeting dates are subject to change. Please call the Town of Dover Zoning Board of Appeals Office (845) 832-6111 ext 100 to confirm monthly dates or go to <u>www.DoverNY.us</u>

Respectfully submitted,

Marilyn Van Millon

Marilyn Van Millon, Zoning Board of Appeals Secretary

Motion to Approve was made by Member Troupe; Second by Member Tchorzyk All in favor